1	State of Arkansas
2	84th General Assembly
3	Second Extraordinary Session, 2003 HR 1013
4	
5	By: Representatives J. Taylor, Clemons, Bradford
6	
7	
8	HOUSE RESOLUTION
9	RECOGNIZING SGT. MARQUETTE WHITESIDE FOR HIS
10	EXEMPLARY MILITARY SERVICE.
11	
12	Subtitle
13	RECOGNIZING SGT. MARQUETTE WHITESIDE FOR
14	HIS EXEMPLARY MILITARY SERVICE.
15	
16	
17	WHEREAS, service to one's country requires commitment, loyalty, and
18	determination, and that was never so true as in the war in Iraq; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, Sgt. Marquette Whiteside, the son of Catherine Whiteside, a
21	Pine Bluff police officer, is a loving and devoted father to his daughter,
22	Brashawn; and
23	
24	WHEREAS, Sgt. Marquette Whiteside, a member of Survey Platoon,
25	Headquarters Battery, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Battalion in the 1 <sup>st</sup> Armored's 3 <sup>rd</sup> Field Artillery
26	Regiment, based in Giessen, Germany and stationed in Iraq, is among the
27	bravest and most dedicated citizens of Arkansas and he is to be commended for
28	serving his country during the war in Iraq; and
29	
30	WHEREAS, Sgt. Marquette Whiteside, who aspires to be a nurse, is
31	featured in the December 29, 2003, issue of TIME Magazine as one (1) of three
32	(3) soldiers representing TIME's Person of the Year, the American Soldier,
33 34	NOW THEREFORE,
35	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-FOURTH GENERAL
35 36	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
J U	TOOPTIDE OF THE OTHER OF THE COMMONDO



T	
2	THAT the House of Representatives of the Eighty-fourth General Assembly
3	of the State of Arkansas takes great pride in recognizing Sgt. Marquette
4	Whiteside for his contributions to his country and his state.
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33 34	
34 35	
36	